Location:

Facilities:

Rules:

Awards:

Entry Fees:

Entry
Deadline:

Directions:

AFA FALFINS Winter Open
December 10, & 11, 2016

Air Force Academy: Cadet Natatorium, Colorado Springs, Colorado.

Indoor eight (8) lanes 25 yard competition pools. Continuous warm-up & warm-down pool in
the adjacent 8 lane, 25 yard pool.

Current USA and Colorado rules shall govern the conduct of the meet.

Age of the swimmers is determined as of Saturday, December IOh, 2016.

ACES parents may be requested to help with Timing assignments.

Deck Changing is prohibited.

All events will be pre-seeded.

All events will be timed finals.

Positive check-in for the 500 Freestyle & 400 IM will close 30 minutes after the start of the
session in which events are scheduled

Swimmers may enter up to four (4) individual events and one (1) relay per day.

Ribbons will be awarded for 1%-16" place for 12 & U swimmers only.
Candy Canes will be awarded to heat winners. Special jingle bell heat winners will win prizes.

Individual Events $5.00 per event
Swimmer Surcharge $17.00 per swimmer
Please make check payable to the: Aces Swim Club.

All entries are due by Tuesday, November 15", 2016, before 9:00 PM. NO LATE ENTRIES CAN
OR WILL BE ACCPETED!!!

Take 1-25 south to Air Force North Gate, Exit 156B to Parade Loop (turn left) to Field House Drive (turn right). Park in
spaces available to the south and east of the Field House-Do not park west of the Field House, you will get ticketed or
towed away.

*There is an AFA Hockey Game on Saturday; the afternoon session
must be conclude by 5:00 PM.

*Special requirements regarding entry, security and food on the
premises will be sent to all participating teams. The meet will
adhere to the four-hour rule.



2016 Falfins Holiday Open Order of Events

December 10, 2016
Saturday Morning Session |

Warm up 7:00-7:35 am
Meet Start 7:45 am

Girls Event

1 11-12 200 Free Relay
3 10 & U 200 Free Relay
5 12 & U 100 Freestyle

7 12 & U 50 Backstroke
9 12 & U 100 Breast

11 12 & U 50 Butterfly

13 12 & U 200 I.M.

Saturday Afternoon Session I

Warm up 12:15-12:55 pm
Meet Start 1.00 pm
Girls Event

15 Open 100 Butterfly.
17 Open 50 Freestyle
19 Open 200 Backstroke
21 Open 100 Breast

23 Open 200 Freestyle
25 Open 400 IM*

Important Reminders:

Boys
16
18
20
22
24
26

December 11, 2016
Sunday Morning Session Il

Warm up 7:00-7:35 am
Meet Start 7:45 am
Girls Event

27 11-12 200 Medley Relay
29 10 & U 200 Medley Relay
31 12 & U 50 Freestyle

33 12 & U 100 I.M.

35 12 & U 50 Breast

37 12 & U 100 Backstroke
39 12 & U 200 Freestyle

41 12 & U 100 Butterfly

43 12 & U 500 Freestyle*

Sunday Afternoon Session IV

Warm up 12:15-12:55 pm
Meet Start 1.00 pm
Girls Event

45 Open 200 Butterfly
47 Open 100 Freestyle
49 Open 200 Breast

51 Open 100 Backstroke
53 Open 200 I.M.

55 Open 500 Freestyle*

Relays need to be declared 30 minutes prior to the start of each session.

Boys
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44

Boys
46
48
50
52
54
56

*These events require positive check-in. Swimmers must provide two timers for the 400 IM &
500 Freestyle events. 500 Free participants must provide a counter.





