## **AFA FALFINS Winter Open**

December 10, & 11, 2016

**Location:** Air Force Academy: Cadet Natatorium, Colorado Springs, Colorado.

**Facilities:** Indoor eight (8) lanes 25 yard competition pools. Continuous warm-up & warm-down pool in

the adjacent 8 lane, 25 yard pool.

**Rules:** Current USA and Colorado rules shall govern the conduct of the meet.

Age of the swimmers is determined as of Saturday, December 10<sup>h</sup>, 2016.

ACES parents may be requested to help with Timing assignments.

Deck Changing is prohibited. All events will be pre-seeded. All events will be timed finals.

Positive check-in for the 500 Freestyle & 400 IM will close 30 minutes after the start of the

session in which events are scheduled

Swimmers may enter up to four (4) individual events and one (1) relay per day.

**Awards:** Ribbons will be awarded for 1<sup>st</sup>-16<sup>th</sup> place for 12 & U swimmers only.

Candy Canes will be awarded to heat winners. Special jingle bell heat winners will win prizes.

**Entry Fees:** Individual Events \$5.00 per event

Swimmer Surcharge \$17.00 per swimmer

Please make check payable to the: Aces Swim Club.

Entry

**Deadline:** All entries are due by Tuesday, November 15<sup>th</sup>, 2016, before 9:00 PM. **NO LATE ENTRIES CAN** 

OR WILL BE ACCPETED!!!

**Directions:** Take 1-25 south to Air Force North Gate, Exit 156B to Parade Loop (turn left) to Field House Drive (turn right). Park in

spaces available to the south and east of the Field House-Do not park west of the Field House, you will get ticketed or

towed away.

\*There is an AFA Hockey Game on Saturday; the afternoon session must be conclude by 5:00 PM.

\*Special requirements regarding entry, security and food on the premises will be sent to all participating teams. The meet will adhere to the four-hour rule.

# 2016 Falfins Holiday Open Order of Events

December	10,	2016
----------	-----	------

Saturday Morning Session I

Warm up 7:00-7:35 am Meet Start 7:45 am

Girls	Event	Boys
1	11-12 200 Free Relay	2
3	10 & U 200 Free Relay	4
5	12 & U 100 Freestyle	6
7	12 & U 50 Backstroke	8
9	12 & U 100 Breast	10
11	12 & U 50 Butterfly	12
13	12 & U 200 I.M.	14

#### **December 11, 2016**

Sunday Morning Session III

 Warm up
 7:00-7:35 am

 Meet Start
 7:45 am

Girls	Event	Boys
27	11-12 200 Medley Relay	28
29	10 & U 200 Medley Relay	30
31	12 & U 50 Freestyle	32
33	12 & U 100 I.M.	34
35	12 & U 50 Breast	36
37	12 & U 100 Backstroke	38
39	12 & U 200 Freestyle	40
41	12 & U 100 Butterfly	42
43	12 & U 500 Freestyle*	44

### Saturday Afternoon Session II

### **Sunday Afternoon Session IV**

Warm	up 12:15-12:55 pm		Warm up	12:15-12:55 pm	
Meet	Start 1:00 pm		Meet Sta	rt 1:00 pm	
Girls	Event	Boys	Girls	Event	Boys
15	Open 100 Butterfly.	16		Open 200 Butterfly	46
17	Open 50 Freestyle	18		Open 100 Freestyle	48
19	Open 200 Backstroke	20		Open 200 Breast	50
21	Open 100 Breast	22	51 C	Dpen 100 Backstroke	52
23	Open 200 Freestyle	24	53 C	Dpen 200 I.M.	54
25	Open 400 IM*	26	55 C	Doen 500 Freestyle*	56

#### **Important Reminders:**

Relays need to be declared 30 minutes prior to the start of each session.

<sup>\*</sup>These events require positive check-in. Swimmers must provide two timers for the 400 IM & 500 Freestyle events. 500 Free participants must provide a counter.